Message

From: Mike Samuelson [M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com]

Sent: 9/7/2018 3:21:26 PM

To: Peter Puglese [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=694ch94ffdfh46c48a9025¢28cdd0315-Peter Puglese]

CC: Christina Erwin [CErwin@esassoc.com]; Netai Basu [N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com]; Tom Gaul
[T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com]

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl Counts

Thanks Peter. In addition to the two locations | noted in yesterday’s email, the counts that Srinath sent to us alsc has a
labeling error. There are two ADT counts on Saturday labeled as “106th Street, between Prairie Avenus and Doty
Avenue” and no count for “107th Street between Prairie Avenue and Doty Avenue”. Can you ask him to look into this as
well?

Thanks,
Mike

Adike Samuelson
Senior Transportation Planner

FEHRYPEERS

Los Angeles

500 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1050
Los Angeles, CA 90017

{#13) 2671-3050

M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com

www.fehrandpeers.com

From: Peter Puglese [mailto:ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org]

Sent: Thursday, September 6, 2018 1:56 PM

To: Mike Samuelson <M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com>

Cc: Christina Erwin <CErwin@esassoc.com>; Netai Basu <N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com>; Tom Gaul
<T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>

Subject: RE: Murphy's Bowl Counts

its my understanding that Srinath was conducting all the counts for you. | pass along this message to him and find out if
he plans on doing it

From: Mike Samuelson <} Samuelon@fehrandpesrs.com

Sent: Thursday, September 6, 2018 9:24 AM

To: Peter Puglese <gppuglese@citvofinglewood.org>

Cc: Christina Erwin <CErwin®@esassoo.com>; Netai Basu <M. Basu@ishrandpeers.com>; Tom Gaul
<V.Gaul@ishrandpesrs.oom

Subject: Murphy's Bowl Counts

Hi Peter,

When we did our initial counts in the spring, we did not receive weekday counts for the intersection of 5™ Avenue
and Century Boulevard because there was construction (see attached list of counts from Raju and Associates). There
was a similar issue for the neighborhood street segment count on 104th Street, west of Prairie Avenue. At the time, |
believe you said the City was planning to take counts during the fall at these locations. Is the City still planning to



conduct these counts?

Thanks,
Mike

Mike Samuelson
Senior Transportation Planner

FERRYPEERS

Los Angeles

600 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1050
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 261-3050

M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com

www.fehrandpeers.com




